

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:				•	
		Division of C			~	20
		Fax Number	: (850)617-	6383		2014 SED
	From:	Account Name				
		Account Name	; JOHNSON,	POPE, BOKO	R, RUPPEI	E BURNS,
		Account Number				T YES
		Phone Fax Number	: (727)461- : (727)441-			
		tax Munder	; (/4/)441-	001/		
						୍ରୁ 📽
iter ti	ne email a	address for thi	s business en	ntity to be	used fo	r future
annu	ai report	mailings. Ento	er only one e	mail addre:	ss prease	
tter a d	7	_				
smai	1 Address					
		<b>.</b>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<del><u></u></del>		LORIDA LIM	ITED LIABI	LITY CO.		
۵۲ م	F					
ORIDA		LORIDA LIM	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC		AN 1 5 2014
FLORIDA	F 1 C	FLORIDA LIM	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC	•	AN 1 5 2014
E, FLORIDA	F 1 C	LORIDA LIM	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC 0 0	•	AN 15 2014 T CLINE
SSEE, FLORIDA	F 1 C C	FLORIDA LIM	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC	•	
ASSEE, FLORIDA	H CCC	FLORIDA LIM 225 WEST BA ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	•	
AHASSEE, FLORIDA	H CCC	FLORIDA LIM 225 WEST BA ertificate of Status ertified Copy	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC 0 0	•	
LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	H CCC	FLORIDA LIM 225 WEST BA ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	•	
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	H CCC	FLORIDA LIM 225 WEST BA ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	Y ASSOCIA	TES, LLC   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	•	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

RECEIVED

20002/0003

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 1225 WEST BAY ASSOCIATES, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of this Company shall be: 1225 WEST BAY ASSOCIATES, LLC.

# ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company shall be 148 13<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Largo, Florida 33770, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

## ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Stephen M. Weinstock and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 148 13<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Largo, Florida 33770.

#### ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager of the company is Stephen M. Weinstock, whose mailing address is 148 13<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Largo, Florida 33770.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

STEPHEN M. WEINSTOCK, Manager

Prepared By: Bruce H. Bokor, Esquire Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 911 Chestnut Street Clearwater, Florida 33756 (727) 461-1818 Bar No. 0150340 -.....

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at 148 13<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Largo, Florida 33770, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

STEPHEN M. WEINSTOCK

1685817\_1

AN X IN RY F 2 <del>و</del> ယ

114 097

9